506806611 08/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853430

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
YEE HSIEN TAN					02/23/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS					
Street Address:	35 RUE	35 RUE JOSEPH MONIER				
City:	RUEIL-I	RUEIL-MALMAISON				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92500	92500				
	_					
			<u>.</u>			
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	3	35511703				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to					
Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	be sent to ^f provided					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	if that is uns	uccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided { r	; <i>if that is uns</i> 3478085500	uccessful, it will be a			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i>	be sent to f provided f	r if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT	uccessful, it will be a	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided f f f f f f f	r if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> : .net	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided f t f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	a if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT PHORGAN LT SUITE 125	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> : .net	sent via US HEIGHTS R	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	a if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT PHORGAN LT SUITE 125	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> .net D., 195 ARLINGTON DVE, ILLINOIS 60089	sent via US HEIGHTS R	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided f f f f f f f l UMBER:	i f that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT PHORGAN LT SUITE 125 3UFFALO GRO	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> .net D., 195 ARLINGTON DVE, ILLINOIS 60089 9 US	sent via US HEIGHTS R	Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided f f f f f f f l UMBER:	if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT PHORGAN LT SUITE 125 3UFFALO GRO CLV 084	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> .net D., 195 ARLINGTON DVE, ILLINOIS 60089 9 US TADT	sent via US HEIGHTS R	Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided f f f f f f f l UMBER:	if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT PHORGAN LT SUITE 125 3UFFALO GRO CLV 084 ERIC ES	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> .net D., 195 ARLINGTON DVE, ILLINOIS 60089 9 US TADT adt/	sent via US HEIGHTS R	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided f f f f f f f l UMBER:	a if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT PHORGAN LT SUITE 125 BUFFALO GRO CLV 0849 ERIC ES /Eric Esta 08/06/202	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> .net D., 195 ARLINGTON DVE, ILLINOIS 60089 9 US TADT adt/	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	a if that is uns 3478085500 nail@iphorgan ERIC ESTADT PHORGAN LT SUITE 125 BUFFALO GRO CLV 0849 ERIC ES /Eric Esta 08/06/202	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> .net D., 195 ARLINGTON DVE, ILLINOIS 60089 9 US TADT adt/ 21	sent via US	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	if that is unside the second s	uccessful, it will be a .net D., 195 ARLINGTON DVE, ILLINOIS 60089 9 US TADT adt/ 21 ument serves as an C	sent via US	Mail.	

DISJONCTEUR OKKEN

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Distribution boards [electricity] (Honsings for -) Circuit breakers (part of -)

Attorney Docket No.:

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

ihe attached application;

the application identified by the title of invention given above and claiming priority of the patent application(s)

Country	Date	Application No.
UNION EUROPÉENNE	10/07/2020	008037964

United States Application or PCT International Application No.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS

35 rue Joseph Monier 92500 RUEIL-MALMAISON FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including : (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States orof any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057110 FRAME: 0173

DISJONCTEUR OKKEN

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor: Yee Hsien TAN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057110 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 08/06/2021